

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3355/2007

GURDIAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10514, 12335, 12338, 2173, 2799, 2839, 4466, 5176, 5262, 6177, 6210, 6211, 6458, 6541. 6632, 6638, 6649, 6657, 6665, 6699, 6918, 7153, 7156, 7277, 7286, 7471, 7473, 7840, 7902, 8698, 8696, 8710, 8714, 8831, 9205 and 9711 of 2007 - With office report

Date: 22/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Puri, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallaavi Parmar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service of notice in SLP(C) Nos. 6210, 7473, 7277, 10514, 12335 and 12338 of 2007.

The petitioners in SLP(C)Nos. 9711 and 9205 of 2007 shall take fresh steps within two weeks to complete the service.

The served respondents are granted six weeks' time, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 22.11.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar