

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3355/2007

GURDIAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10484 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10485 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10486 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10487 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10488 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10489 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10490 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10491 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10492 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10493 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10494 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10495 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10504 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10505 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10506 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10507 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10508 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10509 of 2008

(With office report)

Item No.49

SLP(C) NO. 10514 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11514 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11932 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11935 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11938 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11947 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11950 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11966 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11968 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11972 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12134 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12137 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12139 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12142 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12143 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12144 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12145 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12146 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12147 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12148 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12149 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12150 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12152-12153 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12155 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12156 of 2008
(With office report)

Item No.49

SLP(C) NO. 12160-12176 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12178 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12179 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12182 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12183 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12184-12188 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12190-12259 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12261 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12335 of 2007

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12338 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12372 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13236 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13612 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13912 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14162 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14210 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14295 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14563 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15836 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1650 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1651 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1652 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1653 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1679 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16867 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-4-

Item No.49

SLP(C) NO. 1694 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1697 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17667 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18639 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1880 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1882 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18842 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18861 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19120 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19460 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20141 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20205 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20638 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20666 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21411 of 2007

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2173 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22104 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22959 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23255 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23266 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23571 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23636 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23638 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23640 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2406 of 2008
(With office report)

-5-

Item No.49

SLP(C) NO. 24449 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24452 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2799 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2839 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3368 of 2008
(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3728 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3899 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4466 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4524 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4550 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4551 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4587 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4588 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4649 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4743 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4767 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4768 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4769 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4770 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4771 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5041 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5045 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5046 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5062 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5063 of 2008
(With office report)

-6-

Item No.49

SLP(C) NO. 5079 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5081 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5176 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5262 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5391 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5395 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6165 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6166 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6167 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6177 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6210 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6211 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6222 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6223 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6227 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6232 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6302 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6351 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6425 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6458 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6541 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6573 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6632 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6638 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6649 of 2007
(With office report)

Item No.49

SLP(C) NO. 6657 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6665 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6699 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6809 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6918 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7153 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7156 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7211 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7254 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7277 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7286 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7426 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7471 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7473 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7512 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7840 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7902 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8086-8113 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8208 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8299 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8300 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8302 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8303 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8304 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8305 of 2008
(With office report)

Item No.49

SLP(C) NO. 8309 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8310 of 2008

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8311 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8312 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8313 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8321 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8322 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8324 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8327 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8354 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8492 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8497 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8499 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8500 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8501 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8502 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8578 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8580 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8581 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8583 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8585 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8586 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8587 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8599 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8600 of 2008
(With office report)

-9-

Item No.49

SLP(C) NO. 8602 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8603 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8604 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8605 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8696 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8698 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8710 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8714 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8831 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9146 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9166 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9168 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9205 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9477 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9480 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9711 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9792 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr S.S.Dahiya, Adv.
Mr Naik H.K., Adv.
Mrs Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

-10-

Item No.49

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.S.Dahiya, Adv.
Mrs Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) NO.3355, 5262, 2173, 2799, 2839, 4466, 6177, 5176, 6211, 6632, 6638, 6458, 6649, 6657, 7153, 7156, 7471, 8698, 8698, 7840, 8678, 8710, 8714, 8831, 7902, 6918, 7473, 7277, 9711, 7286, 6541, 9205, 6699, 6665, 12335, 12338, 10514, 18861, 7512, 11514, 12377, 13612, 13912, 14563, 15836, 16867, 17167, 18639, 18539, 18842, 19460, 20141, 23640 of 2007, 6573 of 2008

Service is complete and no counter affidavit is filed.

SLP(C) NO. 23636 23688, 22104 of 2007, 6302, 1697, 1694, 1651,
1880, 2406, 1650, 1652, 1679, 1882, 1653, 3899, 5063, 4524, 4551,
4550, 4649, 4587, 4588, 5391, 5046, 5045, 5395, 4768, 4770, 5062,
6167, 6166, 6223, 5081, 5041, 5079, 6227, 6222, 4743, 6232, 4769,
4767, 4771, 6165, 9146, 9168 of 2008

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file process fee to issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

SLP(C) NO. 9792, 9166, 3568, 9477, 8501, 8600, 8587, 8603, 8502, 8585, 8586, 8497, 8499, 8604, 8492, 8580, 8605, 8583, 8599, 8500, 8578, 8581, 8602, 9480, 8208, 8304, 8311, 8322, 8310, 8354, 8309, 8303, 8300, 8324, 8313, 8321, 8305, 8312, 8086-8113, 8327, 8299, 8302, 10504, 10487, 10509, 10492, 10506, 10486, 10491, 10495, 10508, 10507, 10485, 10484, 10494, 10489, 10493, 10505, 10488, 10490, 14210, 14162, 11966, 11968, 11950, 11938, 11932, 11972, 11947, 11935, 12178, 12155, 12184-12188, 12139, 12146, 12179, 12148, 12183, 12144, 12190-12259, 12160-12176, 12143, 12137, 12145,

-11-

Item No.49

12182, 12261, 12156, 12150, 12152-53, 12149, 12147, 12134, 12142 of 2008, CC NO. 3728 OF 2008

Await service.

SLP(C) NO. 24449/2007

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 12156/2008

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice.

SLP(C) NO. 12190/2008

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

List again on 26.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj